FORM 26
SPRUCE GROVE CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE STATEMENT
AND FINANCIAL STATEMENT

Local Authorities Election Act
(Sections 147.3, 147.4)

LOCAL JURISDICTION: The City of Spruce Grove, Province of Alberta

CALENDAR YEAR OF DISCLOSURE: :710 AD

FULL NAME OF CANDIDATE: SNpencel CX n¢€ \“

ostac coce: |

CANDIDATE’S MAILING ADDRESS:

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document.

Campaign Revenue for Calendar Year

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS

. i i . (]2 <A
1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less $ %35 (3
2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, together with the %
contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount) $ T ]
NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property,
real property or service contributions.
3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned $ (()
"P—
4. Net contributions (line 1 + 2 - 3) $ L‘, 22 ¢
OTHER SOURCES
| <-I 2 6(/
5. Total amount contributed out of candidate’s own funds J
6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions $ '(()
7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate’s previous election campaign $ O
O
8. Total amount of other revenue $

igZ A /9
9. Total other sources (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8) $ l "6(’ é }

The personal information collected through this form is for administering the election. This collection is authorized by section 33(c) of the
Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. For questions about the collection of personal information, contact the FOIP Coordinator,
City of Spruce Grove, at 780-962-2611 or 315 Jespersen Ave, Spruce Grove, AB T7X 3ES8.
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FORM 26
SPRUCE GROVE CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE STATEMENT
AND FINANCIAL STATEMENT

Local Authorities Election Act
(Sections 147.3, 147.4)

TOTAL REVENUE

. | 633069
10. Total campaign revenue for calendar year (add lines 4 and 9) §~M/ .
Campaign Expenditures for Calendar Year . . .
11. Total paid campaign expenses $ Q /5566 ‘/
12. Total unpaid campaign expenses $ —

T 2 2yl
13. Total campaign expenses (add lines 11 and 12) 5(2- /2 X /

The candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form.
0
Campaign Surplus (Deficit) for Calendar Year $ '
(deduct line 13 from line 10)
A candidate who has incurred campaign expenses or received contributions of $50,000 or more must
attach a review engagement statement to this form.

ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE

| certify that to the best of my knowledge this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information
required under section 147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act.

Feb ) )06

Signature_of Date

Forward the signed original of this document to the address of the local jurisdiction in which the candidate was
nominated for election.

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT

The personal information collected through this form is for administering the election. This collection is authorized by section 33(c) of the
Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. For questions about the collection of personal information, contact the FOIP Coordinator,
City of Spruce Grove, at 780-962-2611 or 315 Jespersen Ave, Spruce Grove, AB T7X 3E8.
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Date
Jun 3
Jun 30
Jul 3
Jul 4
Jul 8
Jul 10
Aug 4
Aug 18
Sep 1
Sep 4
Sep 9
Sep 16
Sep 25
Sep 29
Oct 4
Oct 10
Nov 3

Company

RBC

Wix

Wix

RBC

Vistaprint
Vistaprint

RBC

Beyond Graphics
Vistaprint

RBC

Beyond Graphics
Vistaprint
Orchard Berry Arrangements
Vern Depeel
RBC

Jan Davies

RBC

Description

Bank Fee

Website expense

Website expense

Bank expense

Campaign Postcards

Lawn Signs

Bank expense

4x4 Signs, 4x2 Signs, Step Stakes
Lawn Signs

Bank expense

Step Stakes

Business Cards

Chocolate Covered Strawberries
Pegs for big signs

Bank fee

Flyer Delivery

Monthly fee

Total

Cost
4
170.1
34.61
4
529.2
1711.82
4
1764
834.75
4
173.25
141.22
157.5
27.24
4
667
4
6330.69



Date
May 20
May 20
May 23
May 26
May 26
May 30
Jun 16
Jul 10
Jul 21
Jul 23
Jul 29
Aug 11
Aug 25
Aug 26
Sep 3
Sep 16
Oct 14
Oct 14
Oct 17

Recipient
David Sokolan
John Bennett
Kevin Frankiw
David Bennett
Jeff Bennett
John Bennett
David Sokolan
David Sokolan
Payman Parseyan
David Egan
Murray Kulak
David Sokolan
Jeffery Bennett
Donald Spray
Susan Chomyn
David Sokolan
Susan Chomyn
David Sokolan

Christopher Keown

Address

Total

Amount

50
100
100
200
300
1000
50
100
100
100
1000
100
250
500
100
100
50
100
50
4350





