



SPRUCE GROVE  
VOTES!

FORM 26  
CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE STATEMENT  
AND FINANCIAL STATEMENT  
Local Authorities Election Act  
(Sections 147.3, 147.4)

LOCAL JURISDICTION: The City of Spruce Grove, Province of Alberta  
CALENDAR YEAR OF DISCLOSURE: 2025  
FULL NAME OF CANDIDATE: Spencer Bennett  
CANDIDATE'S MAILING ADDRESS: [REDACTED]  
POSTAL CODE: [REDACTED]

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document.

Campaign Revenue for Calendar Year

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS

- 1. Total amount of contributions of \$50.00 or less \$ 4,350
- 2. Total amount of all contributions of \$50.01 and greater, together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount) \$ ~~6,330.69~~

NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions.

- 3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned \$ 0
- 4. Net contributions (line 1 + 2 - 3) \$ 4,350

OTHER SOURCES

- 5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds \$ 1,980.69
- 6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions \$ 0
- 7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign \$ 0
- 8. Total amount of other revenue \$ 0
- 9. Total other sources (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8) \$ 1,980.69

The personal information collected through this form is for administering the election. This collection is authorized by section 33(c) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. For questions about the collection of personal information, contact the FOIP Coordinator, City of Spruce Grove, at 780-962-2611 or 315 Jespersen Ave, Spruce Grove, AB T7X 3E8.



FORM 26  
**CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE STATEMENT  
AND FINANCIAL STATEMENT**  
*Local Authorities Election Act*  
(Sections 147.3, 147.4)

TOTAL REVENUE

10. Total campaign revenue for calendar year (add lines 4 and 9)

\$ 6,330.69

**Campaign Expenditures for Calendar Year**

11. Total paid campaign expenses

\$ 6,330.69

12. Total unpaid campaign expenses

\$ -

13. Total campaign expenses (add lines 11 and 12)

\$ 6,330.69

**The candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form.**

**Campaign Surplus (Deficit) for Calendar Year**  
(deduct line 13 from line 10)

\$ 0

**A candidate who has incurred campaign expenses or received contributions of \$50,000 or more must attach a review engagement statement to this form.**

**ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE**

I certify that to the best of my knowledge this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required under section 147.4 of the *Local Authorities Election Act*.

Signature of Candidate

Feb 27 2026

Date

Forward the signed original of this document to the address of the local jurisdiction in which the candidate was nominated for election.

**IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT**

The personal information collected through this form is for administering the election. This collection is authorized by section 33(c) of the *Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act*. For questions about the collection of personal information, contact the FOIP Coordinator, City of Spruce Grove, at 780-962-2611 or 315 Jespersen Ave, Spruce Grove, AB T7X 3E8.

<b>Date</b>	<b>Company</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Cost</b>
Jun 3	RBC	Bank Fee	4
Jun 30	Wix	Website expense	170.1
Jul 3	Wix	Website expense	34.61
Jul 4	RBC	Bank expense	4
Jul 8	Vistaprint	Campaign Postcards	529.2
Jul 10	Vistaprint	Lawn Signs	1711.82
Aug 4	RBC	Bank expense	4
Aug 18	Beyond Graphics	4x4 Signs, 4x2 Signs, Step Stakes	1764
Sep 1	Vistaprint	Lawn Signs	834.75
Sep 4	RBC	Bank expense	4
Sep 9	Beyond Graphics	Step Stakes	173.25
Sep 16	Vistaprint	Business Cards	141.22
Sep 25	Orchard Berry Arrangements	Chocolate Covered Strawberries	157.5
Sep 29	Vern Depeel	Pegs for big signs	27.24
Oct 4	RBC	Bank fee	4
Oct 10	Jan Davies	Flyer Delivery	667
Nov 3	RBC	Monthly fee	4
		<b>Total</b>	<b>6330.69</b>

Date	Recipient	Address	Amount
May 20	David Sokolan		50
May 20	John Bennett		100
May 23	Kevin Frankiw		100
May 26	David Bennett		200
May 26	Jeff Bennett		300
May 30	John Bennett		1000
Jun 16	David Sokolan		50
Jul 10	David Sokolan		100
Jul 21	Payman Parseyan		100
Jul 23	David Egan		100
Jul 29	Murray Kulak		1000
Aug 11	David Sokolan		100
Aug 25	Jeffery Bennett		250
Aug 26	Donald Spray		500
Sep 3	Susan Chomyn		100
Sep 16	David Sokolan		100
Oct 14	Susan Chomyn		50
Oct 14	David Sokolan		100
Oct 17	Christopher Keown		50
	<b>Total</b>		<b>4350</b>